Stlk. Y.2004  8:12AM

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION/GP REGION

Burean of Reclamation
Great Plains Region
P.O. Box 36900
316 North 26th Street

‘Billings MT 59107-6900

NO.5es P.1/3

To: Steve Gaul
Attn:

Fax Number: 402-471-2900

From: Rae Ottenbreit

Phone Number: (406) 247-7782

Number of Pages Including Cover:

Date Sent:

Seﬁtember 9, 2004 2+ cover

If Transmission is Incomplete Our Fax Number is:

please call (406) 247-7782 (406) 247-7695
Additional Message:

st fE2iE
i A3 I
neu N

cFiQEP 303“‘2005'

Wt OF
o pEEA RGeS
NA

DNR 013674




ohlP. S.dUyy g: 1AM
7-2278{02-02)
Bureau ol Raclamallon

BUREARU OF RECLAMATION/GP REGION

P.2/3

NO.528

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANGE AGREEMENT

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 2. TYPE OF ACRREMENT
1 GRANT

[
a3 [ X] COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

8. AGREEMENTNUMBER O3FCE01828

35. AGREEMENT BATE 07/29/03

4, ISSUING OFFICE (NAME, ADDRESS))
Buraau of Reclamation
P.O. Box 36900
Billings, MT 59107-8900

8. RECIPIENT (NAME, ADDRESS, YOLAPHONE)
Nebraska Department of Nstural Resources
301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, NE 685084676

8, ADMINISTRATIVE FOINT OF CONTAGT (NAME, ADORESS, TELEFHONE, E-MAI)
. Leatha Frost

Bureau of Reclamation, Great Plains Reglonal Office

P.O. Box 36900

Blilings, MT 59107-6900

7. RECIFIENT PROJEGT MANAGER (NAME, ADOREES, TELEFHONE, WAL
Rager Patterson, Director
Nebraska Department of Natural Resources
301 Centennlel Mall South
Lincoln, NE 685094676

Bureau of Reclamation, Nebraska Kansas Area Office
F.0. Box 1607
Grand slang, NE 68802-1607
308-389-4822 ext 209
i .Ushr.gov

i magiies (ha above-numbered seslatince sgrmemunt 2o ant furth in Sjack 3,

406-247-7818
LErost@ap.usbr.gov
8. TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVF (NAME, ADDRESE, TELEPHONE, &-1ak) 8, EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION Seé Block 184
Jack Wergln
10. COMPLETION DATE OF AGREEMENT 12-31-05

11, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED (NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

Reclamation States Emergsncy Drought Rallef Act of 1681, PL. 102-250, 106, Stat, 53, as amended

12, FUNDING INFORMATION BECIFENT/OTHER RECLAMATION

THIS OBLATION $ $ 324,000,00
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION $ §  4%s,500.00
TOTALOMUIGATION . .. .5 . ... .. . . .§. 763,.500.00-
COSY SHARE RATID % %

13, REQUISITION NUMBER N/A

14. ACCQUNTING ANG ARPROPRIATION DATA
A10-1327-0009-001-GP-N-§ (9) 411C- 6830200 X
A10-1327-0009:001<GP-N-.9 (9)411C- 6B30200 ™~ 16,500

Al0-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-1 (9)-41 1C- 6830200 17,000
A10-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-2 (9)411C- 6B30200 100,000
Al10-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-3 (9)-411C- 6830200 37,000
A10-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-4 (9)-411C- 6B30200 15,000
Al10-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-6 (9)-411C- 6830200 25,000

§113500

15, DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION {Altach addftional pages If nesded)

Nolice n; f

addition to those ressrvad [n writing,
See attached for Scope of Werk

Brolect Titte: Improved Hydralogic Data Collection Systems for Drought Moriltoring

o0 of ds; In adition to funds previously reserved under the above agreemant, $324,000.00 Is hergby
reserved ta cover payment of afl sxpanditures by the recipient through Flscal Year 2004, Total funding for the agreement Is how
changed from $439,500.00 ta §763,500.00. It1s to be expressly understood the Gevermment has no obligation to provide funds i

Exeep! 1 proyldud bareln, a1 farma snd candifiofs of the dociment mferenced by lock 3, ax haratofire ahxnged, mmaty unchangset and In fufl forcs and sffact,

16, RECIPIENT 1S XX , ISNOT

COPIES TO THE ISSUING OFFICE. -

174, Acceplance of this Maalfication in accapdange with the tarms
and, s contained '5 hersby mage on benalr oreng
afove-namedyreciplon

Roger X, Patterson - Director
3 M(402)4.7l—-2366

fdlanal signaturas ara aftchad

REQUIRED 7O S1GN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 7

v %m B/2t/v4
178, NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NOMBER OF SIGNER jpe o

=

/’///}

gy, \"/ 4 3 A H
T 7

Teb. NAWE OF GRANTS 2Ka CooF RATIVE AGREEMENTS OFFICER (1ypa orprnd
Dy~ Leatha Frost
408-247.7818

DNR 013675




SEP. S9.2084 8:12AM°  BUREAU OF RECLAMATION/GP REGION ’ NO.528 P.373

73,
[ad

Cooperative Agreement 03FC601826
' Modification 003

NEBRASKA 2004 TITLE II DROUGHT ASSISTANCE

Drought assistance is being provided to the Nebraska Department of Natural Resources pursuant
the Reclamation States Emergency Drought Relief Act of 1001 as listed in Section L. Authority of
this agreement,

Nebraska requested drought assistance in a May 5, 2004 letter from Governor Mike Johamms to
Reclamation Commissioner John Keys, Nebraska was approved for drought assistance by the
Commissioner’s letter dated June 2, 2004,

Reclamation will provide $324,000 of FY2004 funding to the Nebraska Department of Natural
Resources for the drought assistance projects listed below.

BUDGET
Drought
Assistance
Improved Hydrolagic Data Collection for Drought Monitoring $ 299,000
Improve Distribution of Streamflow Information $113,500
via the Internet
Flow Measurement Equipment for DNR Staff § 16,500
Upegrade Republican Basin Gaging Stations $ 17,000
South Platte NRD Meter Cost Share $100,000
On-Site Distribution Equipment for DNR Staff $ 37,000
New Gage on South Platte River near Paxton 3 15,000
Other Drought Planning Activities $ 25,000
Update Nebraska Drought Mitigation Plan $ 25,000
Total $ 324,000

DNR 013676



